U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102388727 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 3.11-03 Name: Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC Boa Technology, Inc. Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes It No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Street Address: 2560 West Main Street Security Agreement Change of Name Suite 220 Other_____ City: <u>Littleton</u> State: <u>CO</u> Zip80120 Execution Date: 02/25/2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:____ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,934,599 6,289,558 6,202,953 Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 120.00 Name: Jim Eller √ Enclosed Internal Address:_____ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 2560 West Main Street Suite 220 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: LittletonState: CO Zip: 80120 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the priginal document. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

03/12/2003 LIMELLER 00000187 5934599

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021 120.00 OP

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT				
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional] BRIDGET DUGGAN (303) 394-7212				
B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
	 			
CHESTER P. SCHWARTZ	\{			
CAMPBELL BOHN KILLIN BRITTAN & RA				
4725 SOUTH MONACO STREET, SUITE	210			
DENVER, COLORADO 80237				
	<u>J</u>			
	THE ABOVE S	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (la or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names			
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 15. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE N	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	СІТУ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
732 LINCOLN STREET	STEAMBOAT SPRINGS	CO	80477	USA
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1 -	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
DEBTOR CORPORATION	COLORADO		1143537	NONE
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	a debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or combi	ne names		
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE 1	NAME	SUFFIX
		07477	IDOOTAL CODE	00/11/20/
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG/	_ ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	,
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR	1	i		NONE
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNE	OR S/P) - insert only <u>one</u> secured party name (3a or 3	b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	IMIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2560 WEST MAIN STREET, SUITE 220	LITTLETON	CO	80120	
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:				_
Con attached Exhibit A for colleteral description				
See attached Exhibit A for collateral description.				
		_	<u> </u>	
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR COR 6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the RI ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum life app	NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAILOR EAL 7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPOR	SELLER/BU T(S) on Debtor(NON-UCC FILING
X ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum (if app 8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	EAL 7, Check to REQUEST SEARCH REPOR licable] [ADDITIONAL FEE]	optionall	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
83003.011				

FILING OFFICE COPY = NATIONAL UCC FINANCING STATEMENT (FORM UCC1) (REV. 07/29/98)

EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor's Name and Address
Boa Technology, Inc.
732 Lincoln Street
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477

Secured Party's Name and Address Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC 2560 West Main Street, Suite 220 Littleton, CO, 80120

The furniture, fixtures, and equipment, patents as specifically hereinafter addressed, and other assets (excluding inventory and accounts receivable) of Borrower, whether now owned by Debtor, existing, hereafter acquired or arising, or in which Debtor now and hereafter has any rights and wherever located, which security interest shall be subordinate only to the prior existing security interest of Van's Inc., used in Borrower's business operations.

Patent Numbers	<u>Territory</u>	<u>Title_</u>	Filing/Issue Date
5,934,599	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	August 10, 1999 (issued)
6,202,953	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	March 20, 2001 (issued)
6,289,558	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	September 18, 2001 (issued)

Legal description for real property is as follows: Lot 16 Spring Creek Meadows, County of Routt, State of Colorado.

UCC FINANCING	CTATEME					
	SIAIEME	NT				
	front and back)	CAREFULLY				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CON		• • •	1			
BRIDGET DUGGA B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMI						
<u> </u>		,	-]			
CAMPBEL	TH MONAC	LIN BRITTAN & R O STREET, SUITE				
			THE A	ABOVE SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME	- insert only one debtor name	(1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine nar			01.011
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAM	Ε					
BOA TECHNOLO	OGY, INC.	 	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	IPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
732 LINCOLN STR	CCT		STEAMBOAT SPRING] -	80477	USA
		e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO		ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
	ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR	CORPORATION	COLORADO	1998	1143537	NONE
	EXACT FULL L		e debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate	or combine names		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
08						
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NA	ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
2c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
į,	ADD'L INFO RE JO ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	21. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATIO	N 29. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
3. SECURED PARTY'S N	AME (or NAME of	TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGN	OR S/P) - insert only one secured party name	e (3a or 3b)		
3a ORGANIZATION'S NAMI						
OR 36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI		ENTURES, LLC	Tripor higher	Turpo, E.	MANGE -	Tourny
36. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAI	ME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS			CITY	STATE	JPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
2560 WEST MAIN	STREET, S	UITE 220	LITTLETON	СО	80120	
4. This FINANCING STATEMENT					1	
See attached Exhib	oit A for colla	ateral description.				
			NSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR BAILEE/BAI	LOR SELLER/BU	YER AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING

EXHIBIT A TO UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

Debtor's Name and Address
Boa Technology, Inc.
732 Lincoln Street
Steamboat Springs, CO 80477

Secured Party's Name and Address Waveland Colorado Ventures, LLC 2560 West Main Street, Suite 220 Littleton, CO, 80120

The furniture, fixtures, and equipment, patents as specifically hereinafter addressed, and other assets (excluding inventory and accounts receivable) of Borrower, whether now owned by Debtor, existing, hereafter acquired or arising, or in which Debtor now and hereafter has any rights and wherever located, which security interest shall be subordinate only to the prior existing security interest of Van's Inc., used in Borrower's business operations.

Patent Numbers	<u>Territory</u>	<u>Title</u>	Filing/Issue Date
5,934,599	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	August 10, 1999 (issued)
6,202,953	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	March 20, 2001 (issued)
6,289,558	U.S.	Footwear Lacing System	September 18, 2001 (issued)

Legal description for real property is as follows: Lot 16 Spring Creek Meadows, County of Routt, State of Colorado.

CAMPBELL BOHN KILLIN BRITTAN & RAY, LLC

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

270 ST. PAUL STREET SUITE 200 DENVER, COLORADO 80206 (303) 322-3400 FAX (303) 322-5800 DENVER TECH CENTER

4725 S. MONACO STREET SUITE 210 DENVER, COLORADO 80237 FAX (303) 770-4838

March 4, 2003

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation of Patent Assignment by Security Agreement

Patent Numbers: 5,934,599 6,202,953 6,289,558

Dear Patent Office:

Enclosed is an original and a copy of the Recordation Form Cover Sheet as well as the UCC financing statement for recordation in your office.

I am also enclosing a check in the amount of \$120.00 for the recording fee for three patents. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, my direct line is (303) 394-7212.

Sincerely,

Bridget Duggan

Legal Assistant

/bkd Enclosure

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		O.G. Paterk and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached o	riginal documents or co	py thereof.	
 Name of conveying party(ies): 		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
Boa Technology, In	c.	Name: <u>Wavelar</u>	nd Colorado	Ventures, LLC	
		Internal Address: _			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 📭 Yes 🌠 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				j	
Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address: 25	60 West Mai	n Street	
	-	Sı	iite 220		
Q Other					
		City: Littleto	n_State:_CO	Zip80120_	
Execution Date: 02/25/20	03	Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached?	Yes X No	
4. Application number(s) or patent	l number(s):				
If this document is being filed to	gether with a new appli	cation, the execution da	e of the application	ı is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		ļ	
5,934,599		6,289,558		}	
6,202,953	Additional numbers at	tached? 📮 Yes 💀 No]	
5. Name and address of party to v		6. Total number of appl	ications and patent	s involved: 3	
concerning document should be Name:Jim_Eller		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.	41)\$	120.00	
		x⊒ Enclosed			
Internal Address:		Authorized to be	e charged to depos	it account	
~		-			
		8. Deposit account nur	nber:		
Street Address: 2560 West	Main Street	·			
Suite 220					
City: Littletostate: CO	Zip: 80120	(Attach duplicate copy of	his page if paying by do	eposit account)	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					
To the best of my knowledge an is a true copy of the priginal doc		nformation is true and co	rrect and any attac	hed copy	
(LECTEN & School	ist 1 lil	stre V Vet	T- 2/20	2/03	
Name of Person Signing)	Signature	D	ate	
Total nur	nber of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and doc	ıments: 🗐 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

RECORDED: 03/11/2003

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231